



**PCHD  
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 20215  
 Project No.: SAP 059-599-111, SAP 059-599-113, SAP 059-599-122  
 Bid Opening: 07/27/2021 10:30 AM

Project: SAP 059-599-111 - Aetna Brdg L3678,59K43 (Rd88)				Engineers Estimate		Midwest Contracting LLC		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Larson Crane Service Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
3	2412.502 16X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE I	EACH	2	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$18,330.00	\$36,660.00	\$18,250.00	\$36,500.00
4	2412.503 16X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	47	\$1,600.00	\$75,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$65,800.00	\$1,528.00	\$71,816.00	\$1,656.00	\$77,832.00	\$1,875.00	\$88,125.00
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	474	\$20.00	\$9,480.00	\$16.00	\$7,584.00	\$15.00	\$7,110.00	\$15.00	\$7,110.00	\$17.00	\$8,058.00
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	C Y	126	\$45.00	\$5,670.00	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$35.00	\$4,410.00	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$24.00	\$3,024.00
7	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	74	\$75.00	\$5,550.00	\$55.00	\$4,070.00	\$60.00	\$4,440.00	\$60.00	\$4,440.00	\$67.00	\$4,958.00
8	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.50	\$770.00	\$4.00	\$880.00
9	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$4.00	\$880.00
10	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
11	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.45	\$1,032.40	\$1.71	\$1,217.52	\$2.00	\$1,424.00
12	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-111					\$154,084.00		\$129,288.00		\$132,928.40		\$147,469.52		\$181,949.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-111							-16.09%		-13.73%		-4.29%		18.08%

Project: SAP 059-599-113 - Aetna Brdg L3682, 59K42 (Rd89)				Engineers Estimate		Midwest Contracting LLC		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Larson Crane Service Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
3	2412.502 12X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE I	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	2412.502 12X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE I	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,840.00	\$21,680.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
5	2412.503 12X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	44	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$950.00	\$41,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$46,200.00	\$1,039.00	\$45,716.00	\$1,325.00	\$58,300.00
6	2412.503 12X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	44	\$1,100.00	\$48,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$46,860.00	\$1,102.00	\$48,488.00	\$1,385.00	\$60,940.00
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	308	\$20.00	\$6,160.00	\$16.00	\$4,928.00	\$15.00	\$4,620.00	\$15.00	\$4,620.00	\$15.50	\$4,774.00
8	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	C Y	149	\$45.00	\$6,705.00	\$30.00	\$4,470.00	\$35.00	\$5,215.00	\$30.00	\$4,470.00	\$22.00	\$3,278.00
9	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	118	\$75.00	\$8,850.00	\$55.00	\$6,490.00	\$60.00	\$7,080.00	\$60.00	\$7,080.00	\$67.00	\$7,906.00
10	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	270	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00
11	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	270	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00

Project: SAP 059-599-113 - Aetna Brdg L3682, 59K42 (Rd89)				Engineers Estimate		Midwest Contracting LLC		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Larson Crane Service Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
12	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
13	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	SY	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.45	\$1,032.40	\$1.71	\$1,217.52	\$2.00	\$1,424.00
14	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-113						\$178,699.00		\$152,442.00		\$161,427.40		\$161,626.52	\$219,882.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-113								-14.69%		-9.67%		-9.55%	23.05%
Project: SAP 059-599-122 - Aetna Brdg L8593, 59K53				Engineers Estimate		Midwest Contracting LLC		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Larson Crane Service Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	88	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,056.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$38.00	\$3,344.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	LF	373	\$2.00	\$746.00	\$1.00	\$373.00	\$1.00	\$373.00	\$1.00	\$373.00	\$3.50	\$1,305.50
17	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	33	\$18.00	\$594.00	\$13.00	\$429.00	\$14.00	\$462.00	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$21.00	\$693.00
4	2412.502 14X5 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I	EACH	2	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,966.00	\$23,932.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
5	2412.503 14X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	42	\$1,300.00	\$54,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,360.00	\$57,120.00	\$1,342.00	\$56,364.00	\$1,550.00	\$65,100.00
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CY	247	\$20.00	\$4,940.00	\$16.00	\$3,952.00	\$17.00	\$4,199.00	\$15.00	\$3,705.00	\$21.00	\$5,187.00
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	CY	95	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$37.00	\$3,515.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$24.00	\$2,280.00
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	CY	98	\$75.00	\$7,350.00	\$55.00	\$5,390.00	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$65.00	\$6,370.00
9	2557.603 3 BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	332	\$7.00	\$2,324.00	\$2.00	\$664.00	\$5.50	\$1,826.00	\$4.00	\$1,328.00	\$8.00	\$2,656.00
10	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
11	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN POST	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$90.00
12	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	LF	160	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$3.75	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$640.00
13	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	160	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$4.00	\$640.00
14	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
15	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	SY	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.45	\$1,032.40	\$1.71	\$1,217.52	\$2.00	\$1,424.00
16	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-122						\$118,333.00		\$103,598.00		\$108,027.40		\$105,549.52	\$135,829.50
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-122								-12.45%		-8.71%		-10.80%	14.79%
Totals for Contract 20215						\$451,116.00		\$385,328.00		\$402,383.20		\$414,645.56	\$537,660.50
% of Estimate for Contract 20215								-14.58%		-10.80%		-8.08%	19.18%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_